OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF COMMISSION STAFF'S REQUEST TO INVESTIGATE NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY dba XCEL ENERGY'S PROPOSED FUEL CLAUSE RIDER

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

EL16-037

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Fourth Set of Data Requests to NSP and Certificate of Service were served electronically to the Party listed below, on the 21st day of April, 2017, addressed to:

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff
Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us

Mr. Jon Thurber Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 jon.thurber@state.sd.us

Mr. Steven Kolbeck
Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy
500 W. Russell St.
PO Box 988
Sioux Falls, SD 57101
Steven.T.Kolbeck@XcelEnergy.com

Ms. Amanda Rome Assistant General Counsel Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall - 401 - 8th Floor Minneapolis, MN 55401 Amanda.Rome@Xcelenergy.com

Ms. Laura McCarten
Vice President Regional State Affairs
Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy
414 Nicollet Mall - 401 - 8th Floor
Minneapolis, MN 55401
laura.mccarten@xcelenergy.com

Mr. Carl Cronin
Regulatory Administrator
Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy
414 Nicollet Mall - 401, 7th Floor
Minneapolis, MN 55401
REGULATORY.RECORDS@XCELENERGY.COM

Kristen N. Edwards Staff Attornev

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

500 East Capitol Pierre, SD 57501